DRAFT

Parkrose School Board Public Forum

or (what are we calling it)

Listening Session

Monday, April 23, 2017 5:30 p.m. – 6:30 p.m. Parkrose School District Office Boardroom 10636 NE Prescott Street Portland, Oregon 97220



Add some text about it being Budget Season?

3 minute time limit?

What is a Public Forum? - Parkrose School District wants to hear from their community. This forum is open to the public. We hope you attend and ask questions, make comments or just sit and listen. We will ask speakers to fill out a Citizen Comment card and follow policy BDDH-AR-Public Participation. Speakers may offer objective criticism of school operations and programs but the Board will not hear complaints concerning specific school personnel. **Interpreters available upon request, call** <u>503-408-2135</u>

Parkrose School District Board meetings are held in accordance with open meeting laws and with accessibility requirements. If accommodations for individuals with disabilities or for groups exceed boardroom capacity are required, please contact Board Secretary Andrea Stevenson at least two full business days prior to the Board meeting. Contact phone: (503)408-2114 Contact e-mail:andrea stevenson@parkrose.k12.or.us Contact address: 10636 NE Prescott Street, Portland, Oregon 97220-2699

Advertising - How does the Board want this information broadcast? How often?

- We could make space of it in the November District newsletter free.
- ¹/₄ page memo Ad per month \$405
- Social Media posts how often?
- Email to building announcement lists how often?
- Translations cost \$195 last year for Spanish Russian and Vietnamese.
- Interpreters if requested cost \$35-\$50 per hour per language.

It is the policy of the Parkrose Board of Education and Parkrose School District that there will be no discrimination or harassment on the grounds of race, color, sex, marital status, sexual orientation, religion, national origin, age or disability in any educational programs, activities or employment. Parkrose School District provides equal access to the Boy Scouts and other designated youth groups. Persons having questions about equal opportunity and nondiscrimination should contact the Director of Student Services Michelle Markle. Contact phone: (503)408-2118 Contact e-mail: michelle_markle@parkrose.k12.or.us Contact address: 10636 NE Prescott Street, Portland, Oregon 97220-2699